



LOS ANGELES COUNTY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COUNCIL LOS ANGELES CITY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALLIANCE

LOS ANGELES REGIONAL POLICY COMMITTEE MEETING

Thursday, January 18, 2024 10:00 am to 11:30 am | Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Los Angeles City Hall
200 N. Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012
Room: 1050 on the 10th floor
** Parking structure address (must RSVP)**
City Hall East Parking Facility
201 N. Los Angeles Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012

To RSVP for the meeting, and parking reservation, click here to register

For additional information about this or other meetings, please log onto: http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/dvcouncil/calendar/calendar.htm

Mission Statement: The LA Regional Policy Committee shall be responsible for evaluating and recommending appropriate legislation to its membership and Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors.

LARPC Co-Chairs: Nancy Volpert and Minty Siu-Kootnikoff

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and Introductions Nancy Volpert, Co-Chair, Minty Siu-Kootnikoff, Co-Chair
- 2. Planning for the Year Ahead
- 3. 2024 Legislation & Policies
 - a. State
 - b. Federal
 - c. Local
- 4. Emerging Issues
- 5. Follow up on items from previous meeting.
- 6. Matters not on the posted agenda (to be presented and placed on a future agenda)
- 7. Public Comments (not to exceed two minutes per person and must be on items of interest which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Council.)
- 8. Next meeting is scheduled for February 15, 2024 at City Hall Main.
- 9. Meeting adjourns.

ACCOMMODATION REQUESTS:

American Sign Language (ASL) interpreters, auxiliary aids and services, or reasonable modifications to attend Domestic Violence Council meetings and access to policies and/or procedures (i.e. to assist members of the disability community who would like to request a disability-related accommodation), will be made available if the request is made at least five (5) business days before the meeting is strongly recommended. Late requests

will be accommodated based on feasibility. For additional information, please contact Caesar Cereceres via email: caesar.cereceres@lacity.org.	